PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

November 8, 2022 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85740449832?pwd=U mhyL3QzRGRnV0x0SHpNK0VScms4dz09

Passcode: PC11082022

Call in Access: 669-900-6833

Webinar ID: 857 4044 9832 Passcode: 2022436740

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

<u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

7. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Creating Section 9.04.070, Interference with Emergency Calls; Interference with Emergency Reporting System, of Chapter 9.04, Offenses by or Against Public Officers and Government, of Title 9, Public Peace and Welfare, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming.

ACTION:

8. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending Section 2.08.010, Appointment and Term-Removal-Vacancy, of Chapter 2.08, City Officers and Employees Generally, of Title 2, Administration and Personnel, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, to eliminate an obsolete position and update a provision governing appointment of Judges.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located between Clear Creek Parkway and South Greeley Highway, south of College Drive.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE -3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from County CB Community Business and County A-2 Agricultural to CB Community Business, AG Agricultural, and LI Light Industrial for land located between Clear Creek Parkway and South Greeley Highway, south of College Drive.

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Amending Section 5.12.110, Open Container-Sales and Consumption-Exceptions, of Chapter 5.12, Alcoholic Liquor and Malt Beverages, of Title 5, Business Licenses and Regulations, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, amending provisions governing the possession of alcoholic liquor or malt beverages in an open container as specified. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

14. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the formation of the Wise Water Action Committee to develop a water conservation roadmap specific to Cheyenne and supported by City decision makers and community stakeholders. (POSTPONED FROM OCTOBER 24, 2022)

ACTION:

19. RESOLUTION – Permitting the possession of open containers within the Downtown Development District Boundaries for post-Thanksgiving shopping and the Christmas Parade to be held November 25 & 26, 2022. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

20. RESOLUTION – Permitting the possession of open containers within the Downtown Development District Boundaries for the "Santa 0.5K" to be held on December 3, 2022. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

21. RESOLUTION – Permitting the possession of open containers within the Downtown Development District Boundaries for New Year's Eve on December 31, 2022. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

22.	RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for High Plains Business Park, a plat of a portion of Sections 23 and 24, Township 13 North, Range 67 West, and Section 19, Township 13 North, Range 66 West of the 6 th P.M., Laramie County, Wyoming (located between I-25 and South Greeley Highway, south of College Drive). (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)
ACT	ION:
24.	RESOLUTION – Certifying the Kiwanis (East) Park Greenway Underpass and Drainage Plan at the Union Pacific Railroad. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)
ACT	ION:
25.	RESOLUTION – Certifying the East Pershing Boulevard Plan. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)
ACT	ION:
26.	RESOLUTION – Certifying the Walterscheid Boulevard Reconstruction Plan. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)
ACT	ION:
ОТНЕ	ER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: